

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. **Writ Petition No.19191 of 2021**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1)	04-09-2021	<u>CMR, J.</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home has taken notice for respondents 1 to 3 and requests time to obtain instructions. Issue notice to respondent Nos.4 and 5. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent Nos.4 and 5 by registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of eservice in the Registry. Post the matter after four weeks. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2021</u> There shall be a direction to the respondents 1 to 3 not to interfere in the civil disputes between the petitioner and respondent No.5 till the next date of hearing. CMR, J. CS	

--	--	--	--